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H A R D C O A L 

SUPPLIES TO PUBLIC POWER STATIONS 

1 000 t (t = t) 

\4M 
eurostat 

1992 1993 1993/92 1992/91 

Hard coal from EUR 12 
of which : 
1 - domestic origin 

among which : recovered coal 
2 - other EU countries 

F.R. of Germany 
France 
Belgium 
United Kingdom 
Other countries 

Hard coal from extra-EU countries (1) 
of which : 

USA 
ex-USSR 
Poland 
Canada 
Australia 
Republic of South Africa 
China 
Colombia 
Other countries 

Unknown origin 

SUPPLIES 

130 694 

130 383 
1 298 

311 
38 
94 
22 

157 
-

69 657 

927 

201 278 

EU R 1 2 

64.9% 

64.8% 
0.6% 
0.2% 
0.0% 
0.0% 
0.0% 
0.1% 
-

34.6% 

0.5% 

100.0% 

117 362 

116 861 
1 241 

501 
-
117 

34 
283 

67 

54 555 

1 501 

173 418 

67.7% 

67.4% 
0.7% 
0.3% 
-

0.1% 
0.0% 
0.2% 
0.0% 

31.5% 

0.9% 

100.0% 

- 10.2% 

- 10.4% 
- 4.4% 

61.1% 
-

24.5% 
54.5% 
30.3% 

-

- 21.7% 

61.9% 

- 13.3% 

- 6.3% 

- 6.4% 
- 14.7% 

27.0% 
- 39.7% 

10.6% 
- 15.4% 

80.7% 
-

2.2% 

49.6% 

- 3.4% 

BELGIQUE / BELGIË 

Hard coal from EUR 12 
of which : 
1 - domestic origin 

among which : recovered coal 
2 - other EU countries 

F.R. of Germany 
France 
Belgium 
United Kingdom 
Other countries 

659 11.5% 504 9.9% 23.5% 15.6% 

659 
659 

11.5% 
11.5% 

504 
504 

9.9% 
9.9% 

- 23.5% 
- 23.5% 

- 55.2% 
- 35.8% 

Hard coal from extra-EU countries 
of which : 

USA 
ex-USSR 
Poland 
Canada 
Australia 
Republic of South Africa 
China 
Colombia 
Other countries 

Unknown origin 

SUPPLIES 

(1 ) Unspecified 

5 048 

1 165 
168 
227 

-
951 

2 152 
348 

37 
-

-

5 707 

88.5% 

20.4% 
2.9% 
4.0% 
-

16.7% 
37.7% 

6.1% 
0.6% 
-

-

100.0% 

4 581 

991 
138 
231 

-
821 

2 140 
233 

27 
-

-

5 085 

90. 1% 

19.5% 
2.7% 
4.5% 
. 

16.1% 
42. 1 % 

4.6% 
0.5% 
-

-

100.0% 

- 9.3% 

- 14.9% 
- 17.9% 

1.8% 
_ 

- 75.7% 
- 0.6% 
- 33.0% 
- 27.0% 

-

-

- 10.9% 

11.0% 

12.1% 
- 29.4% 
- 2.6% 

151.6% 
- 12.3% 

70.6% 
_ 
-

-

4.5% 



H A R D C O A L 

SUPPLIES TO PUBLIC POWER STATIONS 

1 0 0 0 t (t = t) 

eurostat 
1 9 9 2 1993 1 9 9 3 / 9 2 1 9 9 2 / 9 1 

D A N M A R K 

Hard coal from EUR 12 
of wh i ch : 
1 - domestic origin 

among w h i c h : recovered coal 
2 - other EU countries 

F.R. of Germany 
France 
Belgium 
United Kingdom 
Other countr ies 

Hard coal from extra-EU countries 
of w h i c h : 

USA 
ex-USSR 
Poland 
Canada 
Austral ia 
Republic of South Afr ica 
China 
Colombia 
Other countr ies 

Unknown origin 

SUPPLIES 

135 

135 
38 

97 

10 998 

3 316 
1 219 

907 
1 251 
1 513 

386 
115 

2 002 
289 

11 133 

7.2% 

7.2% 
0.3% 

0.9% 

98.8% 

29.8% 
10.9% 

8.1% 
11.2% 
13.6% 
3.5% 
1.0% 

18.0% 
2.6% 

100.0% 

146 

146 

146 

9 579 

379 
1 698 
1 970 

286 
560 

3 131 

1 502 
53 

9 725 

1.5% 

1.5% 

1.5% 

98.5% 

3.9% 
17.5% 
20.3% 

2.9% 
5.8% 

32.2% 

15.4% 
0.5% 

100.0% 

8.1% 

8.1% 

50.5% 

12.9% 

14.3% 

14.3% 

14.3% 

0.7% 

88.6% 
39.3% 

117.2% 
77.1% 
63.0% 

-
25.0% 
81.7% 

- 22.8% 
- 16.3% 

50.4% 
158.7% 

- 17.3% 

30.4% 
- 23.8% 
- 45.8% 

12.6% 7.1% 

B R . D E U T S C H L A N D (1) 

Hard coal from EUR 12 
of wh i ch : 
1 - domestic origin 

among w h i c h : recovered coal 
2 - other EU countries 

F.R. of Germany 
France 
Belgium 
United Kingdom 
Other countr ies 

Hard coal from extra-EU countries 
of wh i ch : 

USA 
ex-USSR 
Poland 
Canada 
Austral ia 
Republic of South Afr ica 
China 
Colombia 
Other countr ies 

Unknown origin 

SUPPLIES 

38 582 

38 406 

-
176 

-
94 
22 
60 

-

9 0 0 4 

739 
116 

1 8 1 4 
2 2 8 

1 0 5 4 
4 2 3 9 

-
566 
2 4 8 

3 9 8 

47 9 8 4 

80.4% 

80.0% 

-
0.4% 

-
0.2% 
0.0% 
0.1% 

-

18.8% 

1.5% 
0.2% 
3.r.% 
0.5% 
2.2% 
8.8% 

-
1.2% 
0.5% 

0.8% 

100.0% 

4 0 7 7 0 

40 482 

-
288 

-
117 

34 
137 

-

7 871 

393 
76 

2 158 
24 

1 051 
3 2 6 4 

-
688 
217 

4 2 7 

49 068 

83.1% 

82.5% 

-
0.6% 

-
0.2% 
0. 1% 
0.3% 

-

16.0% 

0.8% 
0.2% 
4.4% 
0.0% 
2.1% 
6.7% 

-
1.4% 
0.4% 

0.9% 

100.0% 

5.7% 

5.4% 

-
63.6% 

-
24.5% 
54.5% 

128.3% 

-

- 12.6% 

- 46.8% 
- 34.5% 

19.0% 
- 89.5% 
- 0.3% 
- 23.0% 

-
21.6% 

- 12.5% 

7.3% 

2.3% 

- 3.0% 

- 2.7% 

-
- 41.1% 

-
10.6% 
4.8% 

- 68.9% 

-

3.6% 

- 30.2% 
166.7% 

- 11.2% 
- 32.9% 
- 12.5% 

16.2% 

-
131.0% 

77.1% 

49.6% 

- 1.5% 

(1) Including Bergbauverbundkraf twerke 
Wi thou t pi thead power stat ions 
Including power generat ion under contract 



H A R D C O A L 

SUPPLIES TO PUBLIC POWER STATIONS 

1 OOOt(t = t) 

eurostat 
1992 1993 1993/92 1992/91 

E L L A S 

Hard coal from EUR 12 
of which : 
1 - domestic origin 

among which : recovered coal 
2 - other EU countries 

F.R. of Germany 
France 
Belgium 
United Kingdom 
Other countries 

Hard coal from extra-EU countries 
of which : 

USA 
ex-USSR 
Poland 
Canada 
Australia 
Republic of South Africa 
China 
Colombia 
Other countries 

Unknown origin 

SUPPLIES 

529 100.0% 

529 100.0% 

90 100.0% 

90 100.0% 

83.0% 

83.0% 

Hard coal from EUR 12 
of which : 
1 - domestic origin 

among which : recovered coal 
2 - other EU countries 

F.R. of Germany 
France 
Belgium 
United Kingdom 
Other countries 

Hard coal from extra-EU countries 
of which : 

USA 
ex-USSR 
Poland 
Canada 
Australia 
Republic of South Africa 
China 
Colombia 
Other countries 

Unknown origin 

SUPPLIES 

17 917 

17 917 
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

7 378 

6 6 3 
-
-
-

6 230 
-
-
4 8 5 

-

25 295 

E S P A N A 

70.8% 

70.8% 
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

29.2% 

2.6% 
-
-
-
-

24.6% 
-
-

1.9% 

-

100.0% 

17 931 

17 864 

67 

585 

24 477 

73.3% 

73.0% 

0.3% 

2.4% 

100.0% 

0.1% 

0.3% 

16.0% 

16.0% 

67 

6 546 

8 7 8 

802 
2 3 

4 242 
16 

0.3% 

26.7% 

3.6% 

3.3% 
0.1% 

17.3% 
0.1% 

-

- 11.3% 

32.4% 

-

-
- 31.9% 

-

-

44.4% 

159.0% 

-

-
29.5% 

-

20.6% 

3.2% 11.3% 



H A R D C O A L 

SUPPLIES TO PUBLIC POWER STATIONS 

1 0 0 0 t ( t = t) 

eurostat 
1992 1993 1993/92 1992/91 

F R A N C E 

Hard coal from EUR 12 
of w h i c h : 
1 - domestic origin 

among w h i c h : recovered coal 
2 - other EU countries 

F.R. of Germany 
France 
Belgium 
United Kingdom 
Other countr ies 

Hard coal from extra-EU countries 

of wh i ch : 
USA 
ex-USSR 
Poland 
Canada 
Austral ia 
Republic of South Afr ica 
China 
Colombia 
Other countr ies 

Unknown origin 

SUPPLIES 

1 978 7 7 .7% 

1 978 77 .7% 

9 227 82.3% 

4 294 
218 

73 

1 850 
954 
537 

1 076 
225 

38.3% 
1.9% 
0.7% 

16.5% 
8.5% 
4.8% 
9.6% 
2.0% 

1 800 35.1% - 9.0% - 20.5% 

1 800 35.7% - 9.0% - 11.7% 

2 339 45.7% 74.7% 16.7% 

11 205 100.0% 

762 
2 

167 

418 
360 

44 
526 

60 

984 

5 123 

14.9% 
0.0% 
3.3% 

8.2% 
7.0% 
0.9% 

10.3% 
1.2% 

19.2% 

100.0% 

- 82.3% 
- 99.1% 
128.8% 

- 77.4% 
- 62.3% 
- 91.8% 
- 51.1% 
- 73.3% 

-

- 54.3% 

3.8% 
30.5% 

-

38.1% 
-

- 30.5% 
- 23.9% 
192.2% 

-

7.8% 

R E L A N D 

Hard coal from EUR 12 
of which : 
1 - domestic origin 

among w h i c h : recovered coal 
2 - other EU countries 

F.R. of Germany 
France 
Belgium 
United Kingdom 
Other countr ies 

Hard coal from extra-EU countries 
of w h i c h : 

USA 
ex-USSR 
Poland 
Canada 
Austral ia 
Republic of South Afr ica 
China 
Colombia 
Other countr ies 

Unknown origin 

SUPPLIES 

2 308 100.0% 

1 263 5 4 . 7 % 

1 045 45.3% 

2 308 100.0% 

2 166 100.0% 

852 39.3% 

1 3 1 4 6 0 . 7 % 

2 166 100.0% 

6.2% 23.0% 

32.5% 9.9% 

25.7% 43.5% 

6.2% 23.0% 



H A R D C O A L 

SUPPLIES TO PUBLIC POWER STATIONS 

1 000 t (t = t) 

LäZd 
eurostat 

1992 1993 1993/92 1992/91 

I T A L I A 

Hard coal from EUR 12 
of which : 
1 - domestic origin 

among which : recovered coal 
2 - other EU countries 

F.R. of Germany 
France 
Belgium 
United Kingdom 
Other countries 

26.7% 

26.7% 

Hard coal from extra-EU countries (1) 
of which : 

USA 
ex-USSR 
Poland 
Canada 
Australia 
Republic of South Africa 
China 
Colombia 
Other countries 

7 488 100.0% 5 850 100.0% 21.9% -4.1% 

Unknown origin 

SUPPLIES 7 488 100.0% 5 850 100.0% 21.9% -3.8% 

N E D E R L A N D 

Hard coal from EUR 12 
of which : 
1 - domestic origin 

among which : recovered coal 
2 - other EU countries 

F.R. of Germany 
France 
Belgium 
United Kingdom 
Other countries 

Hard coal from extra-EU countries 
of which : 

USA 
ex-USSR 
Poland 
Canada 
Australia 
Republic of South Africa 
China 
Colombia 
Other countries 

7 342 

1 532 

100.0% 

20.9% 

665 
2 4 3 

3 082 
183 

59 
820 
758 

9.1% 
3.3% 

42.0% 
2.5% 
0.8% 

11.2% 
10.3% 

1 460 

1 399 

774 

2 939 
996 

891 
461 

100.0% 

18.8% 

10.4% 

39.4% 
13.4% 

11.9% 
6.2% 

1.6% 

8.7% 

16.4% 

4.6% 

8.7% 
39.2% 

12.6% 

41.1% 

4.3% 

10.8% 

43.3% 

Unknown origin 

SUPPLIES 

(1) Unspecified 

7 342 100.0% 1 460 100.0% 1.6% 12.6% 



H A R D C O A L 

SUPPLIES TO PUBLIC POWER STATIONS 

1 0 0 0 t ( t = t) 

eurostat 1992 1993 1993/92 1992/91 

P O R T U G A L 

Hard coal from EUR 12 
of w h i c h : 
1 - domestic origin 

among w h i c h : recovered coal 
2 - other EU countries 

F.R. of Germany 
France 
Belgium 
United Kingdom 
Other countr ies 

222 

222 

6.3% 

6.3% 

191 

191 

5.0% 

5.0% 

14.0% 

14.0% 

17.8% 

17.8% 

Hard coal from extra-EU countries 

of which : 
USA 
ex-USSR 
Poland 
Canada 
Australia 
Republic of South Africa 
China 
Colombia 
Other countries 

Unknown origin 

SUPPLIES 

3 295 

725 

-
-
-
-

2 055 

-
515 

-

-

3 517 

93.7% 

20.6% 

-
-
-
-

58.4% 

-
14.6% 

-

-

100.0% 

3 654 

1 218 

-
-
108 

-
1 470 

-
858 

-

-

3 845 

95.0% 

31.7% 

-
-

2.8% 

-
38.2% 

-
22.3% 

-

-

100.0% 

10.9% 

68.0% 

-
-
-
-

- 28.5% 

-
66.6% 

-

-

9.3% 

7.1% 

- 44.7% 

-
-
-
-

21.8% 

-
53.7% 

-

-

5.0% 

U N I T E D K I N G D O M 

Hard coal from EUR 12 
of wh i ch : 
1 - domestic origin 

among wh ich : recovered coal 
2 - other EU countries 

F.R. of Germany 
France 
Belgium 
United Kingdom 
Other countr ies 

Hard coal from extra-EU countries ( 1 ) 

of w h i c h : 
USA 
ex-USSR 
Poland 
Canada 
Austral ia 
Republic of South Af r ica 
China 
Colombia 
Other countr ies 

71 201 

71 201 
639 

90.4% 

90.4% 
0.8% 

56 020 

56 020 
737 

92.6% 

92.6% 
1.2% 

- 21.3% 

- 21.3% 
15.3% 

- 9.0% 

- 9.0% 

7 569 9.6% 4 509 7.4% - 40.4% 4.3% 

Unknown origin 

SUPPLIES 

(1) Unspecif ied 

78 7 7 0 100.0% 60 529 100.0% - 23.2% 7.9% 



H A R D C O A L 

SUPPLIES TO ALL COKING PLANTS 

1 000 t (t = t) 

eurostat 1992 1993 1993/92 1992/91 

EU R 1 2 

Hard coal from EUR 12 
of which : 
1 - domestic origin 
2 - other EU countries (1) 

F.R. of Germany 
France 
Belgium 
United Kingdom 
Other countries 

Hard coal from extra-EU countries (1) 
of which : 

USA 
ex-USSR 
Poland 
Canada 
Australia 
Republic of South Africa 
China 
Colombia 
Other countries 

Unknown origin 

SUPPLIES 

22 629 

21 930 
699 

36 529 

1 499 

60 657 

37.3% 

36.2% 
1.2% 

60.2% 

2.5% 

100.0% 

18 141 

17 924 
217 

33 281 

2 443 

53 865 

33.7% 

33.3% 
0.4% 

61 

4. 

100. 

8% 

5% 

0% 

19.8% 

18.3% 
69.0% 

8.9% 

63.0% 

11.2% 

13.8% 

8.3% 
69.8% 

1.6% 

7.2% 

BELGIQUE / BELGIË 

Hard coal from EUR 12 
of which : 
1 - domestic origin 
2 - other EU countries 

F.R. of Germany 
France 
Belgium 
United Kingdom 
Other countries 

316 

31 

5.5% 

0.5% 

12 0.2% 96.2% 21.8% 

316 
285 

5.5% 
4.9% 

12 
12 

0.2% 
0.2% 

- 96.2% 
- 95.8% 

- 21.8% 
- 21.1% 

- 27.9% 

Hard coal from extra-EU countries 
of which : 

USA 
ex-USSR 
Poland 
Canada 
Australia 
Republic of South Africa 
China 
Colombia 
Other countries 

Unknown origin 

SUPPLIES 

(1 ) Unspecified 

5 449 

3 742 
2 

96 
173 

1 286 
150 

-
-
-

-

5 765 

94.5% 

64.9% 
0.0% 
1.7% 
3.0% 

22.3% 
2.6% 
-
-
-

-

100.0% 

4 955 

3 265 
-
1 10 
161 

1 378 
41 

-
-
-

-

4 967 

99.8% 

65.7% 
-

2.2% 
3.2% 

27.7% 
0.8% 
-
-
-

-

100.0% 

- 9.1% 

- 12.7% 
-

14.6% 
- 6.9% 

7.2% 
- 72.7% 

-
-
-

-

- 13.8% 

- 7.2% 

- 12.9% 
-

- 17.2% 
- 35.9% 

20.0% 
33.9% 

-
-
-

-

- 8.1% 



H A R D C O A L 

SUPPLIES TO ALL COKING PLANTS 

1 0 0 0 t ( t = t) 

eurostat 1992 1993 1993/92 1992/91 

BR. D E U T S C H L A N D 

Hard coal from EUR 12 
of w h i c h : 
1 - domestic origin 
2 - other EU countries (1) 

F.R. of Germany 
France 
Belgium 
United Kingdom 
Other countr ies 

Hard coal from extra-EU countries (1) 
of wh i ch : 

USA 
ex-USSR 
Poland 
Canada 
Austral ia 

Republic of South Afr ica 
China 
Colombia 
Other countr ies 

Unknown origin 

SUPPLIES 

18 753 96.9% 15 292 99.4% - 18.5% 

18 753 96.9% 15 292 99.4% - 18.5% 

600 3 

19 353 700. 

7 % 100 0. 

0% 15 3 9 2 700. 

6% 

0% 

83.3% 

20.5% 

7.1% 

7.1% 

4.2% 

6.1% 

E S P A N A 

Hard coal from EUR 12 
of wh i ch : 
1 - domestic origin 
2 - other EU countries 

F.R. of Germany 
France 
Belgium 
United Kingdom 
Other countr ies 

Hard coal from extra-EU countries 
of wh i ch : 

USA 
ex-USSR 
Poland 
Canada 
Austral ia 
Republic of South Afr ica 
China 
Colombia 
Other countr ies 

Unknown origin 

SUPPLIES 

(1) Unspecif ied 

119 2. 7% 

28 
91 
66 

1 

24 

4 252 

2 646 

198 
388 

1 020 

0.6% 
2.1% 
1.5% 

0.0% 

0.5% 

97.3% 

60.5% 

4.5% 
8.9% 

23.3% 

4 371 100.0% 

1 

4 558 

2 967 

182 
387 

1 0 2 0 

4 567 

0.2% 

0.2% 
0.0% 

0.2% 

99.8% 

65.0% 

4.0% 
8.5% 

22.3% 

0.0% 

100.0% 

92.4% 

90.1 % 
97.0% 

70.8% 

7.2% 

12.1% 

8. 7 % 
0.3% 
0.0% 

4.5% 

65.4% 

52.5% 
68.1% 
76.8% 

0.0% 

2.5% 

20.8% 

40. 7% 

2.7% 



H A R D C O A L 

SUPPLIES TO ALL COKING PLANTS 

1 000 t (t = t) 

\=¥A 
eurostat 

1992 1993 1993/92 1992/91 

F R A N C E 

Hard coal from EUR 12 
of which : 
1 - domestic origin 
2 - other EU countries 

F.R. of Germany 
France 
Belgium 
United Kingdom 
Other countries 

1 385 74. 7 ! 1 247 13.9% 10.0% 41.4% 

1 355 
30 
30 

13.8% 
0.3% 
0.3% 

1 244 
3 
3 

73.5% 
0.0% 
0.0% 

- 8.2% 
- 90.0% 
- 90.0% 

- 11.6% 
- 96.4% 
- 96.4% 

Hard coal from extra-EU countries 
of which : 

USA 
ex-USSR 
Poland 
Canada 
Australia 
Republic of South Africa 
China 
Colombia 
Other countries 

Unknown origin 

SUPPLIES 

8 412 

5 300 
-
150 
300 

2 650 
-
-
-

12 

-

9 797 

85.9% 

54.1% 
-

1.5% 
3.1% 

27.0% 
-
-
-

0.1% 

-

100.0% 

5 733 

2 699 
-
592 

58 
2 180 
-
-
-
204 

2 007 

8 987 

63.8% 

30.0% 
-

6.6% 
0.6% 

24.3% 
-
-
-

2.3% 

22.3% 

100.0% 

- 31.8% 

- 49.1% 
-
-

- 80.7% 
- 17.7% 

-
-
-
-

-

- 8.3% 

8.9% 

9.8% 
-

- 21.5% 
- 32.3% 

20.7% 
-
-
-

- 82.6% 

-

- 2.9% 

I T A L I A 

Hard coal from EUR 12 
of which : 
1 - domestic origin 
2 - other EU countries 

F.R. of Germany 
France 
Belgium 
United Kingdom 
Other countries 

159 2.2% 65.4% 

159 
159 

2.2% 
2.2% 

150 
150 

2.3% 
2.3% 

- 5.7% 
- 5.7% 

- 65.4% 
- 65.4% 

Hard coal from extra-EU countries 
of which : 

USA 
ex-USSR 
Poland 
Canada 
Australia 
Republic of South Africa 
China 
Colombia 
Other countries 

7 069 97.8% 6 250 97.7% 11.6% 8.2% 

Unkown origin 

SUPPLIES 7 228 700.0% 6 400 700.0% 11.5% 11.4% 
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H A R D C O A L 

SUPPLIES TO ALL COKING PLANTS 

1 O 0 0 t ( t = t) 

\=¥A 
eurostat 

1992 1993 1993/92 1992/91 

N E D E R L A N D 

Hard coal from EUR 12 
of which : 
1 - domestic origin 
2 - other EU countries 

F.R. of Germany 
France 
Belgium 
United Kingdom 
Other countries 

Hard coal from extra-EU countries 
of which : 

USA 
ex-USSR 
Poland 
Canada 
Australia 
Republic of South Africa 
China 
Colombia 
Other countries 

Unkown origin 

SUPPLIES 

70 

70 
70 

7.7% 

7.7% 
7.7% 

4 099 

3 213 

69 
296 
449 

4 
68 

39 

4 208 

97.4% 

76.4% 

1.6% 
7.0% 

10.7% 

0.1% 
1.6% 

0.9% 

100.0% 

41 

41 
41 

7.0% 

7.0% 
7.0% 

41.4% 

41.4% 
41.4% 

79.6% 

- 79.6% 
- 79.6% 

3 952 

2 216 

183 
232 
4 2 5 

97.4% 

54.6% 

4.5% 
5.7% 

10.5% 

- 3.6% 

- 31.0% 

165.2% 
- 21.6% 
- 5.3% 

17.1% 

20.4% 

165.4% 
- 21.9% 

6.4% 

896 22.7% 

64 7.6% 64.1% - 41.8% 

4 057 100.0% - 3.6% 7.6% 

P O R T U G A L 

Hard coal from EUR 12 
of which : 
1 - domestic origin 
2 - other EU countries 

F.R. of Germany 
France 
Belgium 
United Kingdom 
Other countries 

Hard coal from extra-EU countries 
of which : 

USA 
ex-USSR 
Poland 
Canada 
Australia 
Republic of South Africa 
China 
Colombia 
Other countries 

Unknown origin 

SUPPLIES 

33 8.8% 

33 8.8% 

0.6% 

0.6% 

93.9% 

- 93.9% 

200.0% 

200.0% 

33 

340 

100 

40 
200 

8.8% 

91.2% 

26.8% 

10.7% 
53.6% 

-

2 

350 

90 

44 
88 

128 

0.6% 

99.4% 

25.6% 

12.5% 
25.0% 
36.4% 

- 93.9% 

2.9% 

- 10.0% 

10.0% 
- 56.0% 

-

200.0% 

15.3% 

0.0% 

- 50.0% 
73.9% 

-

373 100.0% 352 100.0% 5.6% 21.9% 
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Hard coal from EUR 12 

of which : 

1 - domestic origin 

2 - other EU countries 

F.R. of Germany 

France 

Belgium 

United Kingdom 

Other countries 

H A R D C O A L 

SUPPLIES TO ALL COKING PLANTS 

1 000 t (t = t) 

I=fc0 
eurostat 

1992 1993 1993/92 1992/91 

U N I T E D K I N G D O M 

1 794 

1 794 

18.8% 

18.8% 

1 388 

1 388 

15.2% 

15.2% 

22.6% 

22.6% 

16.5% 

16.5% 

Hard coal from extra-EU countries 

of which : 

USA 

ex-USSR 

Poland 

Canada 

Australia 

Republic of South Africa 

China 

Colombia 

Other countries 

Unkown origin 

SUPPLIES 

6 908 

3 659 

-
501 

-
2 748 

. 
-
-
-

860 

9 562 

72.2% 

38.3% 
■ 

5.2% 

-
28.7% 

-
-
-
-

9.0% 

100.0% 

1 483 

3 409 

-
1 188 

-
2 886 

-
-
-
-

272 

9 143 

81.8% 

37.3% 

-
13.0% 

-
31.6% 

-
-
-
-

3.0% 

100.0% 

8.3% 

- 6.8% 

-
137.1% 

-
5.0% 

-
-
-
-

- 68.4% 

- 4.4% 

- 14.2% 

- 15.4% 

-
89.1% 

-
- 20.3% 

-
-
-
-

70.3% 

- 6.2% 
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